

BID TABULATION

CITY OF WACO

BUENA VISTA PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

SEPTEMBER 29, 2021, CP&Y PROJECT NO.: CWAC2100236

BASE BID				Barsh Company		Mitchell Construction Co., Inc.		Allbrite Constructors of Texas	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.01	LS	1	Mobilization including Bonds, Permits, Insurance, & Testing	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 54,180.00	\$ 54,180.00
1.02	MO	4	Erosion Control Features	\$ 472.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,307.81	\$ 9,231.24
1.03	LF	1,373	Temporary Construction Fences & Barricades	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,775.75	\$ 2.92	\$ 4,009.16	\$ 7.10	\$ 9,748.30
1.04	LS	1	Traffic Control Plan & Implementation	\$ 818.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 2,902.50
1.05	EA	11	Tree Protection	\$ 273.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 580.50	\$ 6,385.50
1.06	EA	1	Existing Tree & Rootball to be Removed	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 967.50	\$ 967.50
1.07	SF	2,145	Existing Concrete Sidewalk to be sawcut, removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 1.23	\$ 2,638.35	\$ 6.53	\$ 14,006.85	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,649.50
1.08	LF	150	Existing Modular Block Retaining Wall to be removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 34.19	\$ 5,128.50
1.09	LS	1	Existing Fall Protection Material and Playground Structure Remnants to be removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,853.23	\$ 3,853.23
1.10	EA	1	Existing Concrete Headwall to be removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 2,709.00
1.11	SF	1,786	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, including any necessary subgrade preparation, connection to existing sidewalk, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 8.18	\$ 14,609.48	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 20,163.94
1.12	SF	1,800	Fine Grading	\$ 1.76	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,944.00
1.13	SF	1,800	Installation of Topsoil & Seeding	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,940.00
1.14	SF	550	Dry Stack Limestone Block Wall (2'x2'x5' Nominal), including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 44.50	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 44.90	\$ 24,695.00
1.15	LF	240	Playground Perimeter Wall, including all excavation, interior grading, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 52.53	\$ 12,607.20	\$ 87.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 57.04	\$ 13,689.60
1.16	SF	375	Reinforced Concrete Ramp & Landings, including excavation, concrete, reinforcement, all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,975.00
1.17	EA	1	6" Safety End Treatment to be installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 2,902.50
1.18	LF	120	6" PVC Playground Drain, including all pipes, geotextiles, aggregate, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.31	\$ 6,037.20
1.19	LS	1	Playground purchase	\$ 159,350.00	\$ 159,350.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 163,778.67	\$ 163,778.67
SUBTOTAL BASE BID				\$	253,992.78	\$	320,970.01	\$	344,881.18

ADD ALTERNATE #1									
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1.01	SF	100	Reinforced Concrete Pad w/ Grade Beams to be installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 7.55	\$ 755.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 987.00
A1.02	EA	1	Barrier Free Stainless Steel Pedestal Fountain installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 10,069.00	\$ 10,069.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,074.90	\$ 10,074.90
A1.03	EA	1	1" Watts Backflow Preventer in Water Meter Box to be installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,173.51	\$ 1,173.51
A1.04	LF	65	1" Sch 40 PVC Water Line, including connection to existing line and all bends, fittings and appurtenances all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 21.29	\$ 1,383.85
A1.05	LF	170	4" Sch 40 PVC Waste Water Drain, including Cleanouts, Bends, etc. to be installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 6,162.50
A1.06	EA	1	Connection to Existing Waste Water Service Line to be installed, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 967.50	\$ 967.50
A1.07	SF	25	Existing Concrete Sidewalk to be sawcut, removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 80.75
A1.08	SF	25	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, including any necessary subgrade preparation, connection to existing sidewalk, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 7.55	\$ 188.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 211.25
A1.09	SF	800	Installation of Topsoil and Seeding	\$ 0.70	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 5,136.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE # 1					\$ 24,369.75		\$ 37,554.00		\$ 4 26,177.26
ADD ALTERNATE #2									
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A2.01	LS	1	Mobilization including Bonds, Permits & Insurance	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,771.25	\$ 11,771.25
A2.02	MO	4	Erosion Control Features	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,580.25	\$ 6,321.00
A2.03	SF	85	Existing Concrete Sidewalk to be sawcut, removed and disposed of offsite, including any necessary excavation and/or placement of select fill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 1.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,018.75	\$ 3.23	\$ 274.55
A2.04	SF	1,055	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, including any necessary subgrade preparation, connection to existing sidewalk, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 7.55	\$ 7,965.25	\$ 15.20	\$ 16,036.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 11,910.95
A2.05	SF	3,021	Sport Court Foundation, including removal and replacement with select fill, concrete, reinforcement and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,399.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 90,025.80	\$ 55.74	\$ 168,390.54
A2.06	SF	1,000	Fine Grading	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,080.00
A2.07	SF	1,000	Installation of Topsoil & Seeding	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 6,420.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #2					\$ 69,753.75		\$ 125,580.55		\$ 206,168.29
BASE BID:					\$ 253,992.78		\$ 320,970.01		\$ 344,881.18
BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE # 1:					\$ 278,362.53		\$ 358,524.01		\$ 371,058.44
BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE # 2:					\$ 323,746.53		\$ 446,550.56		\$ 551,049.47
BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE # 1 + ADD ALTERNATE # 2:					\$ 348,116.28		\$ 484,104.56		\$ 577,226.73
						1	Bid Reads \$14,007.00	3	Bid Reads 344,881.16
						2	Bid Reads \$302,070.16	4	Bid Reads \$26,177.25